RESOLUTION NO. 1008

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING CREATION OF THE NORTH LAKE COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Polson, is a partner to the Polson City Library; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Polson City Library have undertaken an effort to create the North Lake County Library District, which will be subject to the approval of the voters; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council desires hereby to express its support for the Board of Trustees and for the North Lake County Library District in order to better serve the library needs of the citizens of Polson.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF POLSON, MONTANA, LAKE COUNTY:

- SECTION 1. That the City Council supports creation of the North Lake County Library District.
- SECTION 2. That the City Council supports the boundaries of the proposed North Lake County Library District contiguous with the existing boundaries of the Polson High School levy district.
- SECTION 3. That the City of Polson supports the use of the current Polson City Library building and facility as the building for the proposed North Lake County Library District.

PASSED AND APPROVED this _____ day of April, 2010.

Pat DeVries, Mayor

ATTEST:

Aggi Loeser, City Clerk Kala Parker, Deputy